
2024-2025 Calendar - Cyd Crampton - Chairman  
NSCDA-CA Monterey Peninsula Committee

2024
June 1, Sat. June Summer Event
 Private Home Garden Tour at Edgemere Cottage
 2:00-3:30pm – San Antonio, 2 NE of Santa Lucia, Carmel-by-the-Sea

June 6, Thur. Monterey Board meeting, @ Cyd Crampton’s office, Ryan Ranch, 5:15pm

July 18, Thur. July Summer Event
 Private Home Garden Tour at Historic Home of Connie and Ken Hess
  Torres NE Corner of 11th Avenue, Carmel, Time: 1:30 - 3:00pm

Aug. 19, Mon. Impromptu Summer Tea/Social, guest of honor Dr. Cathy Gorn, ED, National  
 History Day, at home of Marcia Harrington, Carmel Point, “The Gatehouse”

Sept. 5, Thur. Monterey Board meeting, @ Cyd Crampton’s office, Ryan Ranch, 5:30pm

Sept. 20, Fri. Fall Event  
 Monterey Presidio Museum & Lower Presidio Historic Park Tour
  Foreign Language Center, active US Army installation with historic ties to the
  Spanish colonial era. Time: 10:45am - 1pm 
  Speaker: DLIFLC, Command Historian, Mr. Cameron Binkley
  Lower Presidio Park, Corporal Ewing Road, Bldg 113, Monterey

Nov, 7, Thur. Monterey Board meeting, place TBD, 5:15pm 

Dec. 8, Sun. Holiday Luncheon, Carmel Mission Inn, 11:30am, social and Speaker:  
 Dr. Cathy Gorn, ED, National History Day, College Park, MD

Dec. 14, Sat. Wreaths Across America, lay wreaths at veteran’s graves,
  California Central Coast Veterans Cemetery, Seaside. Time TBD

2025
Jan., 9, Thur. Monterey Board meeting, place TBD, 5:15pm 

Feb. 8, Sat. President’s Day Tea, 11:30 tea & social. Program 12:30pm, Quail Meadows home 
 of Dame, Beverly Hamilton: 5485 Quail Meadows Drive, Carmel. 
 Speaker: Sherry Flumerfelt, Executive Director, Western Flier Foundation,  
  on John Steinbeck’s Western Flier exploration boat.

March 6, Thurs. Monterey Board meeting, place TBD, 5:15pm

March 8, Sat. Monterey Lyceum History Day, Dames volunteer judging, 8am

March 20, Thur. Annual Meeting, Election of Officers, Program, Lunch, 10am  
 Woody’s at Del Mesa Restaurant, 500 Del Mesa Carmel. Speaker: Lawrence Harris


